REVIEWED

By HPreston at 9:44 am, Dec 18, 2024

@AIA Document G732 $^{\text{TM}}$ – 2019

Application and Certification for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

Beechwood Ind Schools Board of Education 50 Beechwood Road FOIL Mitchell, KY 41017 FOIL Mitchell, KY 41017 FOONTRAGTOR: The Atlas Companies 5101 Commerce Crossings Dr CONTRACT FOR: BP # 12 And Seating. FOONTRACT FOR: BP # 12 And Seating.	
FOIL Mitchell, KY 41017 FOOM CONTRACTOR: PROJECT NOS: ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR 5101 Commerce Crossings Dr Louisville, KY 40229	
FROM CONTRACTOR: The Atlas Companies 5101 Commerce Crossings Dr Louisville, KY 40229 ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR	PERIOD TO: 11/30/24 CONSTRUCTION
The Atlas Companies CONTRACTOR 5101 Commerce Crossings Dr Louisville, KY 40229	CONTRACT DATE: April 25, 2023 MANAGER
5101 Commerce Crossings Dr Louisville, KY 40229	PROJECT NOS: ARCHITECT
Louisville, KY 40229	CONTRACTOR
V	
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Commission Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	onnection with the Contract. Information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown become is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 2. NET CHANGES IN WORK 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 5	S CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
(Column G on G703) County of: Jefferson Brad Hollenkamp	
5. RETAINAGE: a. 5 % of Completed Work (Column D. E on G703) b. 0 % of Stored Material (Column F on G703) Column F on G703) (Column F on G703) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	10,000.00 Stole at Large, Kentucky not this 21 day of November Notary Public: Ny Lommission expires: 9/4/2025 Stale at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires on
(Column F on G703) (patal Retainage (Lines 5a + 6b or 10tal in Column I on G703) \$ 10,000,00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and	
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE \$ 172,184.00 the data comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify	
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) To the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has	to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in necordance with the Contract	
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) \$ 132,184.00 Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE \$ 40,000.00 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE \$ 27,816 00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 40,000.00	
(Line 3 less Line 6) (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the amount certified.)	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the
SUMMARY OF CHANGES IN THE WORK ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 11/2 2 /2 /1	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 12 / 3 /2 //
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner \$0.00 \$0.00 By:	50.00 S0.00 Hy: JU 9111 Date: 7
Total approved this month including Construction Change S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 So.00 So.0	A\
101ALS 50.00 \$0.00 59: X Date: 12-19-24	50.00 (30.00 D) - 30.00 D) - 30.00
This Certificate is not regotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the	
Contractor aimed herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without	Contractor armed herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G732, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

APPLICATION DATE: 11/21/2024

6

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

All Electric) (Britz.

APPLICATION NO:

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

PERIOD TO: 11/30/24

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G		H	I
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED	WORK COM	PLETED	MATERIALS	TOTAL %		BALANCE	RETAINAGE
NO.		VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY	COMPLETED	(G ÷ C)	TO FINISH	(IF VARIABLE
			APPLICATION		STORED	AND STORED		(C - G)	RATE)
			(D + E)		(NOT IN	TO DATE			
					D OR E)	(D+E+F) \$0:00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
	 +- -+:		2105 000 00	#40.000.00			***************************************		
	Installation	\$193,149.00	\$135,333.00	\$40,000.00		\$175,333.00	90.78%	\$17,816.00	\$9,657.45
	Bonds	\$6,851.00	\$6,851.00			\$6,851.00	100.00%	\$0.00	\$342.55
					Î	\$0.00	#DIV/01	\$0.00	\$0,00
						\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$0,00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0,00
						\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
1						\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
		1				\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$0.00	#DIV/0!		\$0.00
	A.	1				\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
		1				\$0.00	#DIV/0!		\$0,00
	1					\$0.00	#DIV/0!	1	\$0.00
	1					\$0.00	#DIV/0!		\$0.00
	V.		1			\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00	
						\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
						\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
						\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
						\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	
	GRAND TOTALS	\$200,000.00	\$142,184.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	-2	91.09%		
	OILAID IOIAEO	\$200,000.00	ψ172,107.00	\$10,000.00	30.00	₩ ₩102,104,00	11.0970	#17,510.00	\$10,000.00
	Users may obtain validation of t	bla dagunant bu	J	lianus a a sement	lated AIA Desume		-4'4 D		41-14-

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all tiers)

						(use for	all delaj
STATE OF Kentucky							
COUNTY OF Jefferson							
TO WHOM IT MAY CON		to some han annien	ed to furnish and install BP211 -	Casework		for project know	vn as
WHEREAS, the undersign Beechwood Ind School	gned ("Unders ools 68	igned") has been employ			"PROJECT") of w		
Beechwood Ind Scho	ools Board of	f Education	is the owner ("OWNER") and on v	which Codell Construction	on Company		
s also a ("CONTRACTO	R" or "CONST	RUCTION MANAGER").					
							1
and in consideration of su Contractor, the Contractor past and present officers, statutes of the municipality addition all lien, or claim of improvements thereon, are the material, fixtures, app	ich sum and oth tor's Surety, the directors, heirs by, state or feder of, or right to, lie and on the mater aratus or machi	ne Construction Manager, , and administrators, from a ral government relating to p in, under municipal, state, o rial relating to mechanics' lie inery furnished, and on the	derations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) the Construction Manager's suret my and all suits, debts, demands, to ayment bonds, the Miller Act, or other federal laws or statutes, relating to ms, payment bonds, the Miller Act or moneys, funds or other consideration chinery furnished by the Undersigne marantees that all work it has perform	y, and each of their firstner ts, charges, causes of acti er act or statute including p mechanics' liens, with resp other law, act, or statute, in due or to become due fro	on and claims for p rompt payment sta pect to and on said with respect to and m the Owner, on a Project from the b	payment, including of tutes, or bonds related above-described Parana above-described parana above-descount of, arising of time through the appropriate and the above-descount of time through the above-descount of time through the above-description of time through the above-description and the above-described parana and the above-desc	laims under the laws or ting to the Project, and roject, and the cribed premises, and or at of or relating in any wough the date indicated
below, including extras."	The undersigne	d certifies, warrants, and gu	larantees that all work it has penoin	ed on the Project has occi	r periorinea in door	3/44/100	
Project				*400 U.S. 200 SEP - 2012 **			Bred Hollenkamp 8
Date	11/21/24		Name of C	Company The Atlas Cor	npanies		Notary Public me at Large, Keptycky
	V-00 1	2. 10			(Undersigned)	W.C.	emission Expires on 7/4/52
Signature:	-	•	Subscribe	d and swom before me this	s 21 day d	f November	20_24
Printed Name:	Kelly	Bentley	Cubacibo	d allo altorit poloto illo all	. 10	22	
r miled Hamo.			Silver a		M 4/2	//n-	
CONSTRUCTION MANA	it are not limited GER. All waive	ers and releases must be for all the set forth: if waiver an	written, to the contract, and Claims a the full amount paid. If waiver and of direlease is for a partnership, the pai	rtnership name should be i	sed, partner shou	ld sign and designal	te himself as partner,
			CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT	r -			
STATE OF Kentucky COUNTY OF Jefferson TO WHOM IT MAY CONG	CERN:	_	CONTRACTOR'S APPROAVE	L //			
		. /////	Z-II. Danilar	tho	Accountant		
THE Undersigned, being	duly swom, de	poses and says that (s)he_l	Kelly Bentley("Company name and Und				
of The Atlas Compan Beechwood Ind Sch	eele CD DD	211 Casework	(Company hame and One	k on the project ("Project")	located at 54 Be	echwood Road,	Fort
Mitchell, KY	00IS 0D - DF	owned by Beechw	ood Ind Schools Board of Edu	cation		(°Own	er") and on
which Codell Construc	ction Compar		is a ("Contractor" or "Cons	truction Manager").			
releases. That the following portions of said work or for the control of the cont	ases are true, co ing are the nam or material enter	orrect, and genuine and deli es of all parties who have fi ring into the construction the	_prior to this payment. vered unconditionally and that there umished material, equipment, service ereof and the amount due or to beco- difications. The Undersigned agrees and all claims for alleged payment in	es, or labor for said work a me due each and that the i to indemnify defend, and	tems mentioned in hold harmless the suppliers or subco	dude all labor, equi	pment, services, and Contractor's surety,
					AMOUNT	THIS	
			(550.05 \MSD)(CONTRACT PRICE	PREVIOUSLY PAID	PAYMENT	BALANCE DUE
NAMES			TYPE /SCOPE WORK	CONTRACT PRICE	FAID	TATIVICITY	0,121110222
	N/A						
			-				
TOTAL LABOR, EQUIP	MENT,SERVICE	ES, & MATERIAL TO					
					ļ.,,	and of the first of	no orto be does uper
That there are no other or	ontracts for said	I work outstanding, and that	there is nothing due or to become d	ue to any person for mater	nai, labor, or other	work of any kind do	ne or to be done upon o
connection with said work	k other than abo	ve stated.					
Date: 11/21/24		Name	of Company The Atlas Compan	iles		ersigned)	
Signature: Kell	es Bento		Printed Name: Kelly Bentle	Э.		countaint	
Subscribed and sworn be	fore me this 2	day of Nover		Notary Signature a	ind Seal:	" Il all	